

## INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL (IQAC) Dispur Law College

Ph.No.0361-2220380 E-Mail ID-iqacdispurlawcollege @ gmail.com College Website- <u>www.dispurlawcollege.org</u>.

Ref. No. DLC/IQAC/2021/ 12

Date: 30-07-2021

## NOTICE

It is hereby notified that Dispur Law College is going to celebrate the 75<sup>th</sup> Independence Day Celebrations through Flag hoisting, Plantation programme and organizing Essay writing competition and online Poem Recitation Competition. As such students are requested to participate in the competitions organized by IQAC, Dispur Law College on this occasion.

The details about the competition and the rules and regulations about the competition are available on the website of Dispur Law College ie. <u>www.dispurlawcollege.org</u>.

The competition is open only for the students of Dispur Law College.

Swapna M Deko

(Dr. Swapna Manindranath Deka) Co-ordinator, Internal Quality Assurance Cell (I.Q.A.C) Dispur Law College